AN ORDINANCE

Relating to Houses of Ill-Fame and Prostitution.

SECTION 1.—Be it ordained by the City Council of Salt Lake City: That any person in this city.

First, Who either kreps's house of 11 fame resorted to for the purpose of prostitution or lewdness; or wilfully resides in such house; or resorts thereto for jewdness;

Showard, Who is the owner of any building or teaument, the whole or any part of which is used for any of the purpower motifored in the first mudvision of this section; or tenment as agent, guardiau, or lesses unch guarnian or lesses, and after notice of such improper use of such building or tenesent shall fail to anyprese the same by removing thereform the occempant thereof, or

AMAG, Who leas any building or theomaik having that like lesses intends using the same, or any part likewood, for any of the corposes any building the same, or any part about the or her paytake premises any whore master, strumped or whore, hnowing the same to be guilty of following a lewed course of life theorein;

Shall be liable, for such offence, to a fice in any sum not exceeding pinety-nne dulare, or to imprisonment for any term not exceeding one hundred days; or to hoth such fine and imprisonment.

HEC. 2 --Li shall be inwful, on the trial of any person charged with preceding vectors, for the prosecution to introduce in support of such charges, testimony of the general obtancier and reputition of the fances or charge set forth in the complainty and the defendant may likewase resort to testimony of a new unving such charge. SEC. 8 — Is proceedious under the second subdivision of Section one of this ordiname it shall be a sofficient defence if the defendant shows at the trial that he has dijlgently used the power which the jaw gives him to suppress the imment obneering which the charge is made.

Sto. 4.—This ("hapter ferty-four of the Review Ordinances of Sait Easter City, passed July 20th, 15%, "Reliability of Mouses of Hickance Mouse of Control (1998), and the Isbereity repeated: *Provided*, that isl off-ners hereitore committed in violation of any of the providence of soil Obapter forty-four of the Revieed Ordinances of Sait Lake City hereby repeated, one's the enquired life, provented and pushbalt the been passed.

Passed Dec. 18th, 1877.

FEBAMORZ LITTLE.

Mayor

JOHN T. CAINE, City Recorder,

Territory of Utah, Sait Lake City, }as.

This certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of an ordinance entitled, 'An Ordinance Relating to Houses of III-fame and Prositintion,' passed by the City Council of Sait Lake City, the Sity Council of Sait Lake City, the ISth day of December, A. D. 1577, as appears of record in my office.

Witness my hand and the corporate seni of Salt Lake City, this 20th day of December, A. D., 1877.

JOHN T. CAINE, City Recorder.